

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 532/2023

Santosh

----Appellant

Versus

Vinod Kumar Suthar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None Present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

21/08/2023

As per the office report, notice of the sole respondent received unserved for want of fresh address.

A week's time is granted to the appellant to furnish fresh address of the sole respondent.

On furnishing of the same, let fresh notice be issued to the sole respondent, returnable on 08.10.2023.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

14-AjaySingh/-