

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 532/2023

Santosh

----Appellant

Versus

Vinod Kumar Suthar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

05/10/2023

1. Office has reported that on 21.09.2023, fresh notices were ordered to be issued to the respondent on fresh address. However, returnable date was indicated as '08.09.2023'.
2. In that view of the matter, the order dated 21.09.2023 is recalled. It is ordered that fresh notices for unserved respondent on fresh address be filed by 16.10.2023.
3. On filing by 16.10.2023, the same be issued to the respondent, returnable on 04.12.2023.
4. Notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be given 'dasti' to the learned counsel for the appellant for being sent through registered post, acknowledgment due.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J