



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 532/2023

Santosh

----Appellant

Versus

Vinod Kumar Suthar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Anjali Kaushik for Mr. Shree Kant Verma

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS**

Order

06/11/2023

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to comply with the order dated 05.10.2023.

On making compliance of the aforesaid order, let notice be issued to the respondent, returnable on 17.01.2024.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

14-neha/-