

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 532/2023

Santosh

----Appellant

Versus

Vinod Kumar Suthar

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Anjali Kaushik.

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT**

**Order**

**17/01/2024**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the requisite PF and notices for the sole respondent on fresh address.
2. In case, the requisites are filed within a period of four weeks, the same be issued, returnable on 11.03.2024.

**(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J**

**(ARUN BHANSALI),J**

44-Arun P/-