

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 532/2023

Santosh
-----Appellant

Versus

Vinod Kumar Suthar
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Anjali Kaushik for Mr. Shree Kant Verma
For Respondent(s)	:	--

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

12/08/2024

For taking necessary steps for service upon the respondent,
Mr. Shree Kant Verma the learned counsel for the appellant is
seeking adjournment by two weeks.

Post the matter after four weeks.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J **(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J**