

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 532/2023

Santosh

----Appellant

Versus

Vinod Kumar Suthar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Anjali Kaushik
For Respondent(s)	:	--

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN
Order

10/09/2024

Issue fresh notice to the sole respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks.

The notice be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the appellant.

The counsel for the appellant shall be at liberty to serve the notice to the sole respondent through the regularly appearing counsel before the Family Court.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J